

To: Federal Communications Commission Authorisation and Standards Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Date: September 30, 2013

Re: Confirmation of Joint Responsibility (FCC ID: N7NEM7355-D1)

This letter confirms that Sierra Wireless, Inc. and Dell, Inc. agree to be jointly responsible for the FCC compliance of the Dell Tablet Computers model T06G and T07G (hereafter referred to as the "**Tablets**") containing the Sierra Wireless AirPrime Module model number EM7355, FCC ID: N7NEM7355-D1 (hereafter referred to as the "**Module**").

Dell, Inc. agrees that any change made to the **Tablets** that affect the FCC compliance of the **Module** requires written approval from Sierra Wireless, Inc.

Sierra Wireless, Inc. will follow the applicable FCC procedures of equipment authorization for any change made to the **Module** and agrees that any change made to the **Module** that affects the FCC compliance of the **Tablets** require written approval from Dell, Inc.

Signed on behalf of Sierra Wireless, Inc.

Ying Wang

Manager, Regulatory Compliance

Signed on behalf of Dell, Inc.

Name: Seán Whelan

Title: Wireless Comms Engineering Director